Pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(6), F.A.C., the utility shall provide a report by the 20th day
of each month indicating the monthly and total revenue collected subject to refund.  Should a
refund be required, the refund should be with interest and undertaken in accordance with Rule
25-30.360, F.A.C.

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: July 6, 2006

8

In no instance should maintenance and administrative costs associated with any refund be
borne by the customers.  The costs are the responsibility of, and should be borne by, the utility.

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: July 6, 2006

9

Issue 5:  Should the docket be closed?

Recommendation:  No. The docket should remain open pending the Commission’s final action
on the utility’s requested rate increase.  (Fletcher, Brubaker)

Staff Analysis:  The docket should remain open pending the Commission’s final action on the
utility’s requested rate increase.

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: July 6, 2006

10

  Sanlando Utilities Corporation   Schedule No. 1-A
  Schedule of Water Rate Base   Docket No. 060258-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/05   Interim
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $15,392,075 ($189,106) $15,202,969 $0  $15,202,969

2 Land and Land Rights 123,772 0 123,772 0  123,772

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0  0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (8,283,471) (69,341) (8,352,812) 0  (8,352,812)

5 CIAC (11,463,717) 0 (11,463,717) 0  (11,463,717)

6 Amortization of CIAC 7,208,315 0 7,208,315 0  7,208,315

7 Working Capital Allowance 115,186 0 115,186 0  115,186

8 Rate Base $3,092,160 ($258,447) $2,833,713 $0  $2,833,713

  Sanlando Utilities Corporation   Schedule No. 1-B
  Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base   Docket No. 060258-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/05   Interim
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $22,423,326 $189,106 $22,612,432 $0  $22,612,432

2 Land and Land Rights 202,552 0 202,552 0  202,552

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0  0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (10,546,485) 69,341 (10,477,144) 0  (10,477,144)

5 CIAC (12,337,150) 0 (12,337,150) 0  (12,337,150)

6 Amortization of CIAC 8,278,582 0 8,278,582 0  8,278,582

7 Working Capital Allowance 291,995 0 291,995 0  291,995

8 Rate Base $8,312,820 $258,447 $8,571,267 $0  $8,571,267

D
oc

ke
t N

o.
 0

60
25

8-
W

S
D

at
e:

 Ju
ly

 6
, 2

00
6

11

Sa

nl
an

do
 U

til
iti

es
 C

or
po

ra
tio

n

Sc

he
du

le
 N

o.
 2

C

ap
ita

l S
tr

uc
tu

re
 -

13
-M

on
th

 A
ve

ra
ge

D

oc
ke

t N
o.

 0
60

25
8-

W
S

Te
st

 Y
ea

r E
nd

ed
 1

2/
31

/0
5

 In

te
rim

Sp

ec
ifi

c
Su

bt
ot

al

Pr
or

at
a

C
ap

ita
l

To
ta

l
Ad

ju
st

-
Ad

ju
st

ed

Ad
ju

st
-

R
ec

on
ci

le
d

C

os
t

W
ei

gh
te

d

D